Clamping cartridges/units
TOC Bookmark
Clamping cartridges/units
Characteristics
Type codes
Clamping cartridges KP
Data sheet
Technical data

4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/09
Clamping cartridges/units
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
KP Clamping cartridge
002 Piston rod diameter [mm]
4 4
6 6
8 8
10 10
12 12
16 16
20 20
25 25
32 32
003 Static holding force
80 80
180 180
350 350
600 600
1000 1000
1400 1400
2000 2000
5000 5000
7500 7500
52020/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Clamping cartridges/units
Type codes
001 Series
KPE Clamping unit
KEC Clamping unit
002 Piston rod diameter [mm]
4 4
6 6
8 8
10 10
12 12
16 16
20 20
25 25
32 32
003 Certifi cation
None
S Safety device to Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/09
Clamping cartridges KP
Data sheet
Function
-N- Diameter
of round material
to be clamped:
4 ... 32 mm
-O- Force
80 ... 7500 N H- - Note
Additional measures are required for use in safety-related applications; in
Europe, for example, the standards listed under the EC Machinery Directive
must be observed. Without additional measures in accordance with statutory
minimum requirements, the product is not suitable as a safety-related part of
control systems.
General technical data
For round material diameter 4 6 8 10 12 16 20 25 32
Pneumatic connection M5 G1/8
Design Tilting plates
Type of mounting Via self-configured housing
Type of clamping with active direction At both ends
Clamping via spring force, compressed air to release
Static holding force [N] 80 180 350 350 600 1000 1400 2000 5000 7500
Axial play under load [mm] 0.2 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.8
Min. release pressure [MPa] 0.3
[bar] 3
Mounting position Any
Product weight [g] 10 15 50 50 50 90 170 170 700 1600
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Operating pressure [bar] š 10
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 ... +80
Corrosion resistance CRC1) 2
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Materials
Sectional view
2
1
4
3
Clamping cartridge
[1] Housing Anodised aluminium
[2] Clamping jaws Brass
[3] Spring Spring steel
[4] Piston POM
– Seals NBR, TPE-U(PU)
Clamping cartridges KP
Data sheet
Technical data
Sectional view
72020/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Clamping cartridges KP

20 36 38 38 37 G1/8 115.5 30
25 25 46 48 48 47 G1/8 155 36
32 32 63 65 65 64 G1/8 195 55
For diam.
[mm]
H3 H4
min.
H5
min.
H6 Weight
[g]
Part no. Type
4 2 9 7.5 6 10 178452 KP-4-80
6 3 10 11 8 15 178453 KP-6-180
8 3 18 18.5 15.5 50 178454 KP-8-350
10 3 18 18.5 15.5 50 178455 KP-10-350
12 3 18 18.5 15.5 50 178456 KP-12-600
16 3 22 23 20 90 178457 KP-16-1000
20 3 25 26 23 170 178458 KP-20-1400
3 30 31 28 170 178459 KP-20-2000
25 3 36 37 34 700 178460 KP-25-5000
32 3 55 56 53 1600 178461 KP-32-7500
Dimensions and ordering data
8 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/09
Clamping units KPE
Data sheet

8 36 27 20 8 4.2 20 M5 M5 4.2 22 – M5 62.5 18
10 36 27 20 10 4.2 20 M5 M5 4.2 22 – M5 62.5 18
12 40 28 20 12 5.2 20 M6 M6 5.2 28 – M5 64.5 20
16 45 32.5 25 16 5.2 24 M6 M6 5.2 32 – G1/8 83.5 22.5
20 65 50 38 20 6.5 38 M8 M8 6.5 45 – G1/8 118 32.5
25 88 65 50 25 8.5 48 M10 M10 8.5 55 – G1/8 163 44
32 118 90 70 32 10.3 65 M12 M12 10.3 60 – G1/8 199 59
For diam.
[mm]
H3 L1 L2 L3 L4 T1 T2 Weight
[g]
Part no. Type
4 19.5 33 7.5 18 – 9 11 100 178462 KPE-4
6 24 45 10 25 – 9 11 150 178463 KPE-6
8 27 58 10 38 20 10 11 240 178464 KPE-8
10 27 62 12 38 20 10 11 260 178465 KPE-10
12 28 65 11 43 22 12 12 270 178466 KPE-12
16 32.5 69 12.5 44 22 12 12 410 178467 KPE-16
20 50 83 12.5 58 30 16 16 930 178468 KPE-20
25 65 100 15 70 34 20 20 2000 178469 KPE-25
32 90 154 25 104 60 24 24 4600 178470 KPE-32
Dimensions and ordering data
10 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/09
Clamping units KEC
Data sheet

[mm]
B
@
f8
BG BG1 E E1 EE G G1 L1 L2 MM
@
f7-h7
16 35 15 15 54 53 G1/8 27 22 178 160 16
20 45 14 17 80 79 G1/4 30 29.5 208.5 187 20
25 55 17 17 126 126 G3/8 32.5 32.5 287 258 25
For diam.
[mm]
PL RT TG VA VD ß1 ß2 Weight
[g]
Part no. Type
16 13 M6 38 5.5 18 30 6 1860 527492 KEC-16
20 15.5 M8 56.5 6 21.5 36 8 4515 527493 KEC-20
25 17 M10 89 7 29 41 10 15600 527494 KEC-25
Sectional view
Dimensions and ordering data
12 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/09
Clamping units KEC-...-S

[mm]
B
@
f8
BG BG1 E E1 EE G G1 L1 L2 MM
@
f7-h7
16 35 15 15 54 53 G1/8 27 22 178 160 16
20 45 14 17 80 79 G1/4 30 29.5 208.5 187 20
25 55 17 17 126 126 G3/8 32.5 32.5 287 258 25
For diam.
[mm]
PL RT TG VA VD ß1 ß2 Weight
[g]
Part no. Type
16 13 M6 38 5.5 18 30 6 1860 538242 KEC-16-S
20 15.5 M8 56.5 6 21.5 36 8 4515 538243 KEC-20-S
25 17 M10 89 7 29 41 10 15600 538244 KEC-25-S
-H- Note
The overtravel is the distance that the piston rod covers between exhausting of the clamp-
ing unit and coming to a standstill. It must be determined by the customer when the ma-
chine is being set up. When the clamping unit is used as a braking device, an increase in